Notice of Adoption of a Vacation of a 20-foot wide utility easement and portions of a 10-foot wide utility easement (2022-V-07)

NOTICE is hereby given by the Broward County Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida, that said Board held a public hearing at 10:00 a.m. on March 14, 2023, in the Governmental Center East, 115 South Andrews Avenue, Room 422, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, to vacate and annul a 20-foot wide utility easement and portions of a 10-foot wide utility easement lying within Parcels A and B of the Pennell Family Plat, as recorded in Plat Book 160, Page 23 of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida ("Vacation"). The Board adopted the Vacation. The full legal description is available for inspection at the Broward County Government Center West, Urban Planning Division, 1 North University Drive Box 102, Plantation, Florida.

Dated this dated	ry of , 2023
------------------	--------------

Mailing instructions:

- A. Publish one (1) time: March 21, 2023
- B. Send proof of publication to the following office:

Diego Penaloza, Senior Planner Urban Planning Division 1 N. University Dr., Box 102 Plantation, FL 33324

and

C. Send proof of publication and invoice electronically to:

Records, Taxes and Treasury Division Document Control Section

DocumentControl@broward.org